

SAN DIEGO PRIDE /BANKERS HILL COMMUNITY GROUP 2022 COMMUNITY SERVICE PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT

2022 Theme: Justice with Joy

San Diego Pride Community Service Partnerships are formed with community organizations whose membership desire a larger participatory role in Pride Festival events. A Pride Community Service Partnership calls on the various skills and insights unique to the individual organization, thus fostering a creative and festive experience, rich in the culturally diverse representation of San Diego's LGBTQ community.

San Diego Pride is proud to partner with the **Bankers Hill Community Group** at our 2022 celebration of Pride. This partnership furthers our ongoing goal of fostering pride, equality, and respect in the LGBTQ community. Thank you, **Bankers Hill Community Group** for your continued partnership.

San Diego Pride will provide the following:

- 1) Equipment for Festival / Bankers Hill area clean-up to include:
 - a) 100 Trash bins
 - b) 100 Recycle bins
 - c) 3 boxes of trash bin liners
- Coordination of pickup of trash bins and liners on Wednesday, July 13th between 1:00 4:00 pm at the festival site. Pride's Community Partnerships Manager and/or Festival Managers will coordinate pickup with BHCG.
- 3) Pick up of trash bins by Pride volunteers on Monday morning, coordinated with Festival Managers.
- Festival Managers or their designated volunteer department leads will communicate directly with BHCG contact (<u>TO BE DETERMINED</u> and <u>TO BE DETERMINATED</u>) to coordinate trash drop-off locations and times throughout the weekend, from Saturday, July 16 - Monday, July 18, 2022.
- 5) Festival access for volunteers via the Community Partners check-in booth at Pride Village.
- Upon submittal of proper documentation, San Diego Pride shall pay Bankers Hill Community Group no later than August 31, 2022:
 - a) \$15 per volunteer per hour (not to exceed \$1,500) for the community clean up in the Pride Festival / Bankers Hill Area throughout the 2022 Pride Festival weekend.

Bankers Hill Community Group is responsible for the following:

- Recruit, organize, and coordinate volunteers to clean the Bankers Hill neighborhood, including distribution and maintenance of trash and recycle bins, during the 2022 Pride Parade and Festival.
 - a) Clean-up area to include: Upas Street (north) to Grape Street (south) and 1st Avenue (west) to Sixth Avenue (east). Exact locations of bins to be determined by BHCG, but should especially concentrate on the area between Laurel Street and Ivy Street.
- Advertise and promote the Partnership in press releases, flyers, ads, newsletters, social networks, website, etc.
- Send a complete list of volunteers for festival access to the Community Partnerships Managers no later than July 8, 2022.



SAN DIEGO PRIDE /BANKERS HILL COMMUNITY GROUP 2022 COMMUNITY SERVICE PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT

2022 Theme: Justice with Joy

 a) Please provide cell phone numbers for on-call coordinators (these contacts will be the only people authorized to let volunteers in that are not on the volunteer list)

1) TBD TBD _____ 2)___

- Submit volunteer sign-in sheet with a complete number of hours provided no later than July 29, 2022.
- Submit a brief report by July 29, 2022, describing how the partnership went this year and recommendations for 2023.

Please sign below to confirm acceptance of 2022 partnership terms.

Nancy Moors on behalf of Bankers Hill Community Group

Date

Jen LaBarbera

Jen LaBarbera tive Director, San Diego Pride Director of Education & Advocacy

Date 4/5/2022